Nelson-Jameson Receives WELCOA Silver Well Workplace Award



Nelson-Jameson was named a Silver Well Workplace award winner by WELCOA.

Nelson-Jameson, a distributor in the food processing industry, has been named a Silver Well Workplace award winner for 2024. By achieving this designation, Nelson-Jameson is recognized by the Wellness Council of America (WELCOA) as one of the nation's healthiest companies.

Silver Well Workplaces have demonstrated that their workplace supports employees' efforts to engage in wellness behaviors and improve their overall well-being. Over the past decade, the wellness field has evolved to embrace a broader kind of health and wellness and has recognized the value of health-supportive environments and cultures. This movement has guided WELCOA's "7 Benchmarks" approach.

Organizations that recognize this approach, such as Nelson-Jameson, are identified as having continuously shown that they have a strategy in place that is approaching alignment with WELCOA's 7 Benchmarks: health, meaning, safety, connection, achievement, growth, and resiliency.

"This Silver Well Workplace award is an honor and reflects our ongoing commitment to employee wellness inside and outside of the office," says Mike Rindy, president of Nelson-Jameson. "Founded on the guiding principles of kindness and mutual respect, Nelson-Jameson strives to protect and enhance the health and well-being of each and every employee."

The Wellness Council of America is a nonprofit organization dedicated to helping business and health professionals improve employee well-being and create healthier organizational cultures. The WELCOA Well Workplace Award is designed to showcase organizations taking an impactful and innovative approach to improving their employees' well-being.

Learn more about the WELCOA workplace awards at welcoa.org and about Nelson-Jameson at https://nelsonjameson.com.

Siemens to Acquire Fire Safety Business from Danfoss

Siemens Smart Infrastructure has agreed to acquire Danfoss Fire Safety, which specializes in fire suppression technology and is a subsidiary of Denmark-based Danfoss Group. The acquisition is expected to boost growth and accelerate the transition towards offering a sustainable fire safety portfolio.

Danfoss Fire Safety will report to the Buildings Business Unit, which is part of Smart Infrastructure, mainly enriching its portfolio with its high-pressure water mist, a superior and fastgrowing fire suppression technology. The efficient extinguishing system is non-polluting, allowing Siemens to serve customers globally with an environmentally friendly solution.

"With the acquisition of Danfoss Fire Safety, Siemens will be strongly positioned to cater to a shift towards sustainability in the fire suppression market. Improving our offering will position us to better address specific needs, especially in fast growing industries such as data centers, industrial process space and tunnels," said Susanne Seitz, CEO Buildings Business Unit at Siemens Smart Infrastructure. "This strategic step will also enhance our position in the global fire safety market, paving the way for further growth."

"Danfoss Fire Safety has grown into a global leader in the sales, development, production, and service of certified fixed firefighting systems. However, it falls outside our strategic focus. We are confident that the business, along with our Fire Safety colleagues, will thrive under Siemens' ownership. Our priority now is ensuring a smooth transition for our employees, customers, suppliers, and partners," said Troels H. Petersen, Senior Vice President for Corporate M&A at Danfoss.

Since 2019, Danfoss Fire Safety has operated as a fullyowned, non-core business of Danfoss Group, and currently employs 125 people. It will continue to operate as a separate legal entity, under the banner "A Siemens Business". The transaction is subject to regulatory approvals, with closing expected by the end of calendar year 2024. Terms of the transaction are not disclosed.

T&S Brass Reaches 6 Million Hours Without a Lost-Time Accident



T&S Brass and Bronze Works, a manufacturer of commercial plumbing products, announced a remarkable achievement: reaching 6 million hours worked without a lost-time accident.